

HB1004\_L.005

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Rural Affairs & Agriculture.

HB20-1004 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 2, strike "24-32-128" and substitute  
2 "23-31-310.5".
- 3 Page 2, line 4, strike "**24-32-128.**" and substitute "**23-31-310.5.**".
- 4 Page 2, line 5, strike "**report - repeal.**" and substitute "**report -**  
5 **definitions - repeal.**".
- 6 Page 2, after line 11 insert:
  - 7 "(2) AS USED IN THIS SECTION, UNLESS THE CONTEXT OTHERWISE  
8 REQUIRES:
    - 9 (a) "DIRECTOR" MEANS THE DIRECTOR OF THE FOREST SERVICE.
    - 10 (b) "FOREST SERVICE" MEANS THE COLORADO STATE FOREST  
11 SERVICE IDENTIFIED IN SECTION 23-31-302 AND THE DIVISION OF  
12 FORESTRY CREATED IN SECTION 24-33-104."
- 13 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 14 Page 3, line 3, strike "DIVISION'S" and substitute "FOREST SERVICE'S".
- 15 Page 3, lines 13 and 14, strike "EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE  
16 DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL AFFAIRS" and substitute "DIRECTOR".
- 17 Page 3, line 15, strike "EXECUTIVE".
- 18 Strike "DIVISION" and substitute "FOREST SERVICE" on: **Page 2**, lines 6,  
19 12, and 14; **Page 3**, lines 5, 6, and 26; and **Page 4**, line 1.
- 20 Strike "DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL AFFAIRS" and substitute "FOREST SERVICE"  
21 on: **Page 3**, lines 18 and 19 and line 25.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*